Entity ID
11000755361

11000754566

11000754490

11001028468
11001148221

11000753811

11000755204
11000755206
11000755362
11000754647
11000755366
11000754648
11000754554
11000755369
11000755309
11000754542
11000754583
11000755310
11000754585
11000754590
11000754488
11000755218
11000756215
11000756218
11000756220
11000756221

Entity Name
AMWOHI MPL Tower Holdings LLC

AT&T Capital Services, Inc.

AT&T Corp.

AT&T Cyber Services, LLC

AT&T Enterprises, Inc.

AT&T Investment Operations |, LLC

AT&T Mobility I LLC

AT&T Mobility LLC

AT&T Mobility National Accounts LLC

AT&T Mobility Next Operations LLC

AT&T Mobility Services LLC

AT&T Mobility Supply, LLC

AT&T Mobility Wireless Operations Holdings Inc.
AT&T Mobility Wireless Operations Holdings LLC
AT&T Network Supply, LLC

AT&T Services, Inc.

AT&T Solutions Inc.

AT&T Supply |, LLC

AT&T Technical Services Company, Inc.
BellSouth Long Distance, Inc.

BellSouth Mobile Data, Inc.

Cricket Wireless LLC

NCWPCS MPL 20 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 21 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 22 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 23 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC

Domestic or
Foreign
Registration
Foreign

Foreign

Foreign

Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign

Registered

Registration

Jurisdiction Jurisdiction Date

Delaware
Delaware

New York

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Georgia

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

Oregon
Oregon

Oregon

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon

11-27-2013
01-16-1990

02-11-1980

09-26-2023
12-19-2023
07-07-2020
10-07-20M1
01-12-2016
01-27-2000
04-08-2014
10-23-2001
02-04-2014
07-19-2010
02-01-201M1
02-17-1999
10-30-2015
12-23-1996
02-04-2014
11-20-1997
08-27-1996
03-17-1992
03-28-2012
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013

Charter ID
980289-97

185919-82

016607-29

2178205-96
2206535-96
169151793
805148-97
1176492-93
732753-81
1010947-95
046078-91
996138-96
702020-99
745977-91
675917-85
1158140-97
550517-84
996170-95
605139-84
533320-87
287442-82
845400-96
980278-90
980270-98
980267-93
980282-94

Status
Active

Active

Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

AT&T Business
Solutions; ACC
Business; AT&T
Wholesale; AT&T
Mobile and Business
Solutions



Domestic or

Foreign

Registered

Registration

11000756223
11000756225
11000756226
11000756229
11000756231

11000756233
11000756235
11000756236
11000756239
11000756241

11000756242
11000756244
11000756063
11000756250
11000754744
11000755009

Entity Name
NCWPCS MPL 24 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC

NCWPCS MPL 25 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 26 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 27 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 28 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 29 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 30 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 31 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 32 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 33 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 34 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
NCWPCS MPL 35 - Year Sites Tower Holdings LLC
New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC

SBC Long Distance, LLC

SBC Telecom, Inc.

Teleport Communications America, LLC

Registration
Foreign

Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign
Foreign

Jurisdiction Jurisdiction Date

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon

11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
11-27-2013
10-18-1999
05-09-2005
07-23-1999
06-06-2012

Charter ID
980285-91

980288-98
980284-92
980286-90
980241-94
980242-93
980247-98
980263-97
980261-99
980255-97
980253-99
980256-96
716203-80

286880-91

701990-89

861351-92

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

AT&T Mobility

AT&T Long Distance



